
HOSPITAL REPORT ON CONSULTANT USE 

Hospital Report on Consultant Use 

Name of Hospital:  Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare 

OH Region:  Central 

Reporting Period:  April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 

No. Consultant 
Firm Name(s) 

Name and Title of 
Consulting Contract 

Contract Term 

If the contract term has been 
extended please include the 

original contract term and 
the amended contract term 

Procurement Value 

(A) Original value plus
(B) Value of amendments and
(C) Total procurement value

($) / Total Paid 

Consultant Selection Process 

(Open Competitive, Invitational 
Competitive, Non-competitive) 

If non-competitive, please provide an 
explanation 

Modifications to Agreement 
(Yes/No) 

If Yes, did the procurement 
documents permit 

modifications to the term or 
value of the agreement? 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Resource Planning 
Group Inc. 

Stantec Architecture 

FOUNDATION: 
Consultants on 
Ethics & Values 
Canada Inc. 

KPMG / LLP 

Master Planning / 
Master Program 

Services Agreement - 
Architectural and 
Master Planning 
Services 

Ethicist Engagement 

Asset Retirement 
Obligation accounting 
advisory service 

Capital Planning Stage 
1.3 - Architecure & 
Engineering Service, 
November 2022 - 
September 2023 

Capital Planning Stage 
1.3 - Architecure & 
Engineering Service, 
November 2022 - 
September 2023 

April 1, 2018 to March 31, 
2021 with option of 2 year 
extension 
Option to extend has been 
excersised with contract 
now in effect until March 
31, 2023 

January 1, 2022 to March 
31, 2023 

(A)  $1,740,938
(B) 0
(C) $1.740.938  /  $461,385

(A) $1,666,298
(B) 0
(C) $1,666,298 / $509,031

(A) $72,000
(B) $48,000
(C) $120,000 / $105,855

(A) $50,850
(B) 0
(C) $50,850 / $38,872

Open Competitive 

Open Competitive 

Open Competitive 

Open Competitive 

NO 

NO 

NO 

NO 



 

5 
 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7 

Devon Facility 
Support Inc. 
 
 
Hanscomb Ltd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Trinity 
Management 
Consultant Group 

Capital Planning 
Stage 1.3 
 
 
Capital Planning 
Stage 1.3 – 
Contruction cost 
estimates 
 
 
 
Capital Planning 
Stage 1.3 
Scheduling Advisory 
Services 

July 15, 2022 to 
December 31, 2023 
 
 
 
July 15, 2022 to 
December 31, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 

November 15, 2022 - Mar 31, 
2023 Option to renew for an 
additional three months.  
Language for the billing of 
extraordinary expenses with 
written or verbal preapproval by 
MAHC included in the contract. 

 

(A)  $65,088 
(B) 0 
(C) $65,088 / $32,442 

 
(A) $58,000 
(B) 0 
(C) $58,000 / $5,650 

 
 
 

(A)  $18,000  
(B) $ 4,000 
(C) $22,000 / $22,000  

Open Competitive 
 
 
 
 
Open Competitive 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Open Competitive 
 
 

NO 
 
 
 
NO 

 
 
 
 
 

NO 
 
 

       

Preservation of Solicitor –client privilege: 
 

This legislation maintains the integrity of solicitor client privilege, litigation privilege and settlement privilege, and does not require the disclosure of information subject to any of these 
privileges. 

 
While hospitals are expected to report on their retention of lawyers and law firms for the provision of consulting services, they are not required to report on instances where they have 
retained lawyers and law firms to provide legal advice, draft legal documents, conduct litigation on behalf of a hospital, or otherwise for the purpose of providing legal services to a hospital. 

 


